Upon termination of this Agreement for any reason, LESSEE shall remove all personal property 
and all permanent structures and fixtures shall become the property of the LESSOR.

5. Rent. 

LESSEE shall pay as rent for the Leased Premises to Lessor the sum of Twenty Cents ($.20) per 
square foot for a total rent payment of ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTY-SIX DOLLARS and 
FIFTY CENTS ($11,086.50) per year.  In addition, LESSEE shall pay for all utilities provided to 
the Leased Premises in a timely manner.  The Rent will increase at a rate of 2% annually during 
the lease term.

Rent will be delinquent if not paid prior to the 1st day of June, 2025 and by June 1st annually